

GUJARAT STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED

VidyutBhavan, Race Course, Vadodara, – 390007, India. Ph. 91-265-6612003, Fax: 91-265-2344537 e-mail: gmf.gsecl@gebmail.com Website: www.gsecl.in
CIN: U40100GJ1993SGC019988

BEFORE THE GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION-GANDHINAGAR In the matter of

Petition No. <u>2162/2022</u> is filed before the Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission under Section 62 of the Electricity Act, 2003 and Multi Year Tariff Regulations, 2016 for True up of FY 2021-22 and Determination of ARR & Tariff for FY 2023-24, by Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited, Vidyut Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara – 390 007.

PETITIONER

NOTICE

Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited has filed Petition before the Hon'ble Commission under Section 62 of the Electricity Act, 2003 and Multi Year Tariff Regulations, 2016 for True up of FY 2021-22 and Determination of ARR & Tariff for FY 2023-24 (Case No. <u>2162/2022</u>) in accordance with the GERC 'Conduct of Business' Regulations, 2004 and the GERC 'Multi Year Tariff Framework Regulations'.

Pursuant to GERC MYT Regulations, 2016, it is hereby notified that the persons who are interested in filing their objections / suggestions to the above petition may file the same with The Secretary, Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission, 6th Floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5-C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar – 382355 with the documents, on which they want to rely upon, in five sets, duly supported by an affidavit on or before odo2/2023 and also indicate whether they want to be heard in person. One copy of such submission is required to be sent at the below mentioned address.

For reference of those who are interested, copy of the petition is available for inspection at the Office of the General Manager (Finance & Accounts), Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited, Vidyut Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara – 390 007.

Further, the said Tariff Application / MYT Petition, together with supporting material will be available for sale at Rs. 300/- (Rs. Three hundred only) to the interested persons at the office of the General Manager (Finance & Accounts), Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited, Vidyut Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara – 390 007.

For obtaining the copy of the petition by post, postage fee @ Rs. 50/- (Rs. Fifty only) will be payable extra. The total amount in such event be sent by Money Order or Demand Draft payable in favour of Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Ltd., Vadodara.

The electronic copy of the above mentioned petition is available at the company's website www.gsecl.in.

For Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Ltd.,

Sd/-

(K.H.Chadderwala)

General Manager (Finance & Accounts) Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited, Vidyut Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara – 390 007.